exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and follows established risk management policies.

 The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting periods are as follows

 Particulars of un-hedged foreign currency exposure

Currency As at 31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021

Foreign
currency in

Crores

Exchange
rate (in `)

Amount Foreign
currency

Amount in
Crores

Exchange
rate (in `)

Amount

Trade receivables

US$ 0.66 50.32

EUR 0.26 0.23 19.96

JPY 0.02 0.62 0.02 0.66 2.99

GBP 0.00 99.55 0.00 100.95 0.02

US$ 56.62

JPY 0.62 0.66 0.19

EUR 0.06 5.33 0.11 9.25

TWD 0.01 2.65 0.01 0.10

Bank balances

TWD 2.65 0.10 0.03 0.09

US$ 0.01 0.01

JPY 0.62 0.06 0.66

EUR - -

Borrowings

US$ 0.90

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022 (Contd.)
(All amounts in ` Crores, unless otherwise stated)

274

ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22242

 Foreign currency risk sensitivity

 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in currency exchange rates, with

monetary assets and liabilities as given below:

Particulars As at 31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021

before tax and equity before tax and equity

Change +1% Change -1% Change +1% Change -1%

Trade receivables

US$ 0.50 (0.50)

EUR 0.22 (0.22) 0.20 (0.20)

JPY 0.00 (0.00) 0.03 (0.03)

GBP 0.00 (0.00) 0.00 (0.00)

Trade payable & Capital creditors

US$ (0.60) 0.60

JPY (0.01) 0.01 (0.00) 0.00

EUR (0.05) 0.05 (0.09) 0.09

GBP (0.00) 0.00 (0.00) 0.00

Bank balances

TWD 0.00 (0.00) 0.00 (0.00)

US$ 0.00 (0.00) 0.01 (0.01)

JPY 0.00 (0.00) 0.00 (0.00)

EUR 0.03 (0.03) - -

Borrowings

US$ (2.06) 2.06

 (ii)  Interest rate Risk

changes in market interest rates.  The Company’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable

notional principal amount. At 31 March 2022, after taking into account the effect of interest rate swaps, the Company

Particulars As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Variable rate borrowings

Fixed rate borrowings 269.52

Total 338.66 647.82

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of
loans and borrowings affected, after the impact of hedge accounting. With all other variables held constant, the